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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group E

Lacey Mae Hockings (2015) -- Plymouth Diving 1

101A 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 8.0 7.0     22.0 22.00 42.00  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 63.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 81.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 102.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 8.0     22.5 22.50 125.00  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 8.5 8.0 7.5     24.0 38.40 163.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 8.0     20.5 32.80 196.20  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 8.0 8.0 7.5     23.5 28.20 224.40  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 8.0 8.0 8.5     24.5 29.40 253.80  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 279.00  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.0 7.5 8.5     23.0 29.90 308.90  Back Fall

Alice Fortt (2015) -- Southend Diving 2

100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 22.00 22.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 17.00 39.00  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 32.00 71.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 33.60 104.60  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 25.80 130.40  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 24.60 155.00  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 29.40 184.40  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.0 6.0 7.5     20.5 26.65 211.05  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.5 7.5     21.5 21.50 232.55  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 5.5     20.0 20.00 252.55  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 269.55  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 286.05  Forward Jump

Ella Suckling (2016) -- Southend Diving 3

100A 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 5.0     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 38.50  Armswing Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 30.10 68.60  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 34.50 103.10  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 22.20 125.30  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 25.80 151.10  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 8.0 8.0 7.5     23.5 32.90 184.00  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 27.30 211.30  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 229.30  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 247.30  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 264.30  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 282.80  Forward Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group E

Ivy May Davey (2015) -- Plymouth Diving 4

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 43.20  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 68.40  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 91.80  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 18.50 110.30  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 8.0     22.0 22.00 132.30  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 16.00 148.30  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 18.00 166.30  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 8.5     23.0 23.00 189.30  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 206.30  Armswing Back Jump

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 29.25 235.55  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 32.00 267.55  Reverse Dive

Poppy Holt (2015) -- Southend Diving 5

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 15.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.0     20.5 20.50 36.00  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 52.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 68.50  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 8.5 8.5 8.5     25.5 25.50 94.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 18.50 112.50  Armswing Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.5     20.5 28.70 141.20  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 7.5 8.0     22.5 33.75 174.95  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 197.15  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 220.55  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 22.40 242.95  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 24.05 267.00  Back Fall

Lucy Freeman (2015) -- Star Diving Club 6

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 42.60  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 63.60  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 20.15 83.75  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 7.5     20.5 20.50 104.25  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 8.0 6.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 125.75  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 22.00 147.75  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 169.25  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 187.75  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 8.0 7.0 7.0     22.0 22.00 209.75  Armswing Back Jump

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 27.75 237.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 27.75 265.25  Back Dive

Chloe Armstrong (2016) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 39.50  Armswing Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 25.90 65.40  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 31.50 96.90  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 24.60 121.50  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 22.20 143.70  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 28.00 171.70  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 24.70 196.40  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 212.90  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 230.90  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 247.40  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 263.40  Forward Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Girls Group E

Bethany Hockaday (2015) -- Plymouth Diving 8

101A 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 37.00  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 52.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 71.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.5     23.0 23.00 94.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 8.5 8.0 8.5     25.0 25.00 119.00  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 28.80 147.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 24.00 171.80  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 22.80 194.60  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 20.40 215.00  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 23.10 238.10  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 261.50  Back Fall

Aria Cole (2016) -- Plymouth Diving 9

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 16.50 35.00  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 32.00 67.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 8.0 7.5 7.5     23.0 36.80 103.80  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 24.60 128.40  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 150.00  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 174.50  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 4.5 5.5 5.5     15.5 20.15 194.65  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 211.65  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 228.15  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 245.15  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 261.15  Forward Jump

Saphia Howells (2016) -- Plymouth Diving 10

101A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 20.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 38.00  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 57.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 14.50 71.50  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 89.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 108.00  Armswing Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 135.30  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 25.50 160.80  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 21.00 181.80  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 27.60 209.40  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 25.90 235.30  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 21.45 256.75  Back Fall

Millie McLaren-Smith (2015) -- Plymouth Diving 11

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 40.00  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 27.20 67.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 33.60 100.80  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 25.20 126.00  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 145.80  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 20.30 166.10  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 16.90 183.00  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.5 5.5     19.5 19.50 202.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 221.50  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 18.00 239.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 256.50  Forward Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

https://www.diverecorder.co.uk Page 3 / 28 23:31,  16 November 2024
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Girls Group E

Lucy Clapp (2015) -- Southend Diving 12

100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 20.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 40.00  Armswing Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 28.00 68.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 24.00 92.00  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 115.40  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 20.40 135.80  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 23.80 159.60  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 24.70 184.30  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 5.5 7.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 202.80  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 222.30  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 7.0     19.0 19.00 241.30  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 256.30  Forward Jump

Olivia Birkett (2015) -- Plymouth Diving 13

10A 3 1.2 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 43.80  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 25.90 69.70  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 93.10  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 110.10  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 127.60  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 16.00 143.60  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 162.10  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 182.60  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 202.10  Armswing Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 22.40 224.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 22.50 247.00  Back Dive

Eva Cole (2016) -- Plymouth Diving 14

10A 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 43.20  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 68.40  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 19.50 87.90  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 7.5 6.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 107.90  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 127.90  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 7.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 148.40  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 165.90  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 184.90  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 204.40  Armswing Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 5.0 4.5 4.0     13.5 16.20 220.60  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 25.50 246.10  Back Dive

Katie  Rose Wilkinson (2015) -- Plymouth Diving 15

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 18.60 41.40  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 65.20  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 88.60  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 6.0     20.0 20.00 108.60  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 5.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 126.60  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 18.00 144.60  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 17.50 162.10  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 180.10  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 199.60  Armswing Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 22.40 222.00  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 23.20 245.20  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Girls Group E

Nancy Moore (2017) -- Plymouth Diving 16

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 15.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 17.00 32.00  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 47.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 15.00 62.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 82.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 18.00 100.00  Armswing Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 21.70 121.70  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 22.50 144.20  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 19.20 163.40  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 25.80 189.20  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 26.60 215.80  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 24.70 240.50  Back Fall

Sofia Deramchia (2015) -- Southend Diving 17

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 37.50  Armswing Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 22.20 59.70  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 29.25 88.95  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 109.35  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 19.20 128.55  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 21.00 149.55  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 5.0 6.5     17.5 22.75 172.30  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 188.80  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 207.80  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 3.5 4.0 4.5     12.0 12.00 219.80  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 237.30  Forward Jump

Daphne Simpson (2015) -- Southend Diving 18

101A 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 17.50 34.50  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 6.5     17.0 17.00 51.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 68.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 87.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 103.50  Armswing Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 20.30 123.80  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 18.00 141.80  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 167.00  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 18.00 185.00  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 27.30 212.30  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 24.70 237.00  Back Fall

Polina Chesnova (2015) -- Albatross Diving Club 19

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 43.80  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 64.80  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 20.80 85.60  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 101.60  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 118.60  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 3.5 4.0 4.5     12.0 12.00 130.60  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 149.60  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 166.10  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 184.60  Armswing Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 206.20  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 12.50 218.70  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group E

Parker Halsey (2019) -- Southend Diving 1

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 38.00  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 56.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 5.5     18.5 18.50 74.50  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 24.00 98.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 118.00  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 30.40 148.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 37.60 186.00  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 9.5 9.5 8.5     27.5 33.00 219.00  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 244.20  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 8.0     22.0 30.80 275.00  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 31.20 306.20  Back Fall

Nikita Boicuks (2016) -- Southend Diving 2

100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 22.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 45.00  Armswing Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 8.0 7.5 6.5     22.0 30.80 75.80  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 8.0 8.5 8.5     25.0 37.50 113.30  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 8.0 8.5 7.5     24.0 28.80 142.10  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 162.50  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 8.0 8.5 8.0     24.5 34.30 196.80  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 27.95 224.75  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 239.75  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 21.00 260.75  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 276.75  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 18.00 294.75  Forward Jump

Ryan Zarei-Rooniizi (2015) -- Southend Diving 3

10A 3 1.2 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 8.0 8.5 7.5     24.0 28.80 50.40  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 29.40 79.80  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 25.35 105.15  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 124.15  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 142.65  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 159.65  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 176.15  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 8.5 8.0 8.5     25.0 25.00 201.15  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 10.0 8.5 8.5     27.0 27.00 228.15  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 9.0 8.0 8.5     25.5 40.80 268.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 23.20 292.15  Reverse Dive

Archie Etherington (2015) -- Southend Diving 4

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 44.00  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 32.80 76.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 29.25 106.05  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 129.45  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 151.65  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 8.0 8.0 8.5     24.5 34.30 185.95  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 27.95 213.90  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 17.50 231.40  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.5 6.5     20.5 20.50 251.90  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 267.90  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 18.00 285.90  Forward Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Open Group E

Leo Ozkan (2016) -- Plymouth Diving 5

101A 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 18.50 35.00  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 6.0     15.5 15.50 50.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 70.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 88.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 107.50  Armswing Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 25.20 132.70  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 21.60 154.30  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 175.90  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 20.40 196.30  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 221.50  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 18.85 240.35  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Girls Group D

Daisy Roberts (2014) -- Southend Diving 1

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 21.00 40.50  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 60.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 76.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 92.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 111.50  Armswing Back Jump

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 26.35 137.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 9.0 8.0 9.0     26.0 41.60 179.45  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.0 8.5 8.5     24.0 28.80 208.25  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 8.5     24.0 28.80 237.05  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.0 8.0 10.0     25.0 35.00 272.05  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.5 7.5 8.5     23.5 30.55 302.60  Back Fall

Myia Lilley (2014) -- Plymouth Diving 2

100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.5 7.0     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 39.50  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 7.0 6.0 7.5     20.5 32.80 72.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 34.40 106.70  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 27.00 133.70  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 8.0 7.5 8.0     23.5 28.20 161.90  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.5 6.0 7.0     20.5 28.70 190.60  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.5 8.5 9.0     25.0 32.50 223.10  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 241.60  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 261.60  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 281.10  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 299.10  Forward Jump

Phoebe Mae Evans (2014) -- Plymouth Diving 3

101A 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 39.00  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 56.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 74.50  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 94.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 114.00  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.5 7.5 8.5     22.5 36.00 150.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 9.0 8.5 9.0     26.5 42.40 192.40  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 21.00 213.40  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 8.5 7.0     22.5 27.00 240.40  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.5     20.5 28.70 269.10  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 22.75 291.85  Back Fall



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen
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Elodie Ladds (2013) -- Star Diving Club (guest) (4)

10A 3 1.2 6.0 8.0 7.5     21.5 25.80 25.80  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 7.5     20.5 24.60 50.40  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 25.90 76.30  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 8.0     20.5 26.65 102.95  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 123.45  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 6.5     20.5 20.50 143.95  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 164.45  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 184.45  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 204.95  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.5 6.5     20.5 20.50 225.45  Armswing Back Jump

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 31.50 256.95  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 8.0 7.5     22.0 33.00 289.95  Back Dive

Stephanie Clarke (2014) -- Plymouth Diving 4

101A 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 36.50  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 53.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 72.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 93.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 110.00  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 9.0 6.5 8.5     24.0 38.40 148.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 8.5 7.5 8.5     24.5 39.20 187.60  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 26.40 214.00  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 21.00 235.00  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 26.60 261.60  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 26.00 287.60  Back Fall

Imogen-Rose Hockings (2013) -- Plymouth Diving 5

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 40.00  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 6.0     20.0 20.00 60.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 76.50  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 96.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 8.5     23.0 23.00 119.50  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 29.60 149.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 31.20 180.30  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 21.60 201.90  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 24.00 225.90  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 7.5     20.0 28.00 253.90  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 7.0 9.0     22.0 28.60 282.50  Back Fall

Honor-Grace Kelly (2014) -- Plymouth Diving 6

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 15.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 35.00  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 54.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 72.50  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 91.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 8.5 7.5 8.5     24.5 24.50 115.50  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 31.20 146.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 28.80 175.50  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 7.5     23.0 27.60 203.10  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 25.80 228.90  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 26.60 255.50  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 25.35 280.85  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Girls Group D

Natalie Macura (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

10A 3 1.2 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 25.20 25.20  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 24.00 49.20  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 24.50 73.70  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 22.10 95.80  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 116.30  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 134.80  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 18.00 152.80  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 171.80  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 190.80  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 209.30  Armswing Back Jump

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 28.50 237.80  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 8.0 6.5 7.5     22.0 35.20 273.00  Reverse Dive

Thea St Omer (2014) -- Southampton Diving Academy 8

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 14.50 14.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 33.00  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 52.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 70.50  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 87.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.5 6.5 8.0     22.0 22.00 109.00  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 33.60 142.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 33.75 176.35  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 199.75  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 18.60 218.35  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 26.60 244.95  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 8.0     20.5 26.65 271.60  Back Fall

Prudence Halfacre (2014) -- Southend Diving 9

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 7.5     20.5 24.60 24.60  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 20.40 45.00  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 29.40 74.40  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 20.80 95.20  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 116.20  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 135.20  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 156.20  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 176.20  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.0 7.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 196.20  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 9.0 7.5 7.5     24.0 24.00 220.20  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.5 4.0 6.0     15.5 24.80 245.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 6.5     16.5 24.75 269.75  Back Dive

Kate Von Benecke (2013) -- Albatross Diving Club 10

10A 3 1.2 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 6.0     20.5 24.60 46.20  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 71.40  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 19.50 90.90  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 108.40  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 21.00 129.40  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 144.40  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 162.40  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 7.5 6.5 7.5     21.5 21.50 183.90  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 201.90  Armswing Back Jump

101B 1 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 24.70 226.60  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 9.0 8.0 9.5     26.5 42.40 269.00  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Girls Group D

Amelie Richardson (2014) -- Southend Diving 11

100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 40.00  Armswing Back Jump

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 32.30 72.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 6.5 6.5     18.0 28.80 101.10  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 26.40 127.50  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 24.00 151.50  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 23.10 174.60  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 20.80 195.40  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 211.90  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 229.90  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 249.40  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 266.90  Forward Jump

Elsie Cross (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 12

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 39.50  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 27.20 66.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 33.15 99.85  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 119.65  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 22.80 142.45  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 23.80 166.25  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 24.70 190.95  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 17.50 208.45  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 228.45  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 14.50 242.95  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 262.45  Forward Jump

Alice Jones (2014) -- Albatross Diving Club 13

10A 3 1.2 5.5 7.0 6.0     18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 22.20 44.40  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 27.30 71.70  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 25.35 97.05  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 116.55  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 136.05  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 155.05  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 171.55  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 5.5 7.0 5.0     17.5 17.50 189.05  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.5 6.5 7.5     21.5 21.50 210.55  Armswing Back Jump

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 5.5     14.0 22.40 232.95  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 28.80 261.75  Reverse Dive

Florence Smith (2013) -- Plymouth Diving 14

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 23.40 23.40  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 21.60 45.00  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 25.20 70.20  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 23.40 93.60  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 111.10  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 130.60  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 145.60  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 162.60  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 182.10  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 201.60  Armswing Back Jump

101B 1 1.3 8.0 8.0 8.5     24.5 31.85 233.45  Forward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 27.20 260.65  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group D

Tosia Marszalek (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy 15

10A 3 1.2 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 7.0 6.0     18.5 22.20 43.80  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 23.10 66.90  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 21.45 88.35  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 103.85  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 122.85  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 138.85  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 155.85  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 7.0 8.0 7.0     22.0 22.00 177.85  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 197.35  Armswing Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 8.0 7.5 8.5     24.0 28.80 226.15  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.5 7.0 8.0     22.5 33.75 259.90  Back Dive

Evie Smith (2013) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 16

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 36.50  Armswing Back Jump

103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 34.00 70.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.0 6.5 6.5     18.0 30.60 101.10  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 21.00 122.10  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 7.0     18.5 22.20 144.30  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 21.00 165.30  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 20.15 185.45  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 204.45  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 223.45  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 239.45  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 257.95  Forward Jump

Halle Watson (2014) -- Southend Diving 17

100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 39.00  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 6.0     15.5 24.80 63.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 31.20 95.00  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 24.60 119.60  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 19.80 139.40  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 25.20 164.60  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 19.50 184.10  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 203.10  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 21.00 224.10  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 16.00 240.10  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 257.60  Forward Jump

Millie McCardle (2014) -- Southend Diving 18

10A 3 1.2 6.0 7.5 6.5     20.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 24.00 48.00  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 22.40 70.40  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 22.10 92.50  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 113.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 132.00  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 150.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 167.50  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 186.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 18.00 204.50  Armswing Back Jump

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 24.75 229.25  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 22.40 251.65  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group D

Lyra Johnson (2014) -- Plymouth Diving 19

100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 20.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 17.50 38.00  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 3.5 5.0 5.5     14.0 22.40 60.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 26.40 86.80  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 25.80 112.60  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 22.80 135.40  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 21.70 157.10  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 22.10 179.20  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 16.50 195.70  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 19.50 215.20  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 230.20  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 249.70  Forward Jump

Mia Frayne (2013) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 20

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 15.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 34.50  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 13.00 47.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 15.00 62.50  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 79.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 95.50  Armswing Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 120.00  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 30.40 150.40  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 172.00  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 195.40  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 23.10 218.50  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 27.30 245.80  Back Fall

Tabitha Widdows (2013) -- Southend Diving 21

100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 35.00  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 26.40 61.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 26.25 87.65  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 21.00 108.65  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 17.40 126.05  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 26.60 152.65  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 22.10 174.75  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 193.25  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 211.25  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 229.25  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 245.75  Forward Jump

Aneya Burton (2013) -- Plymouth Diving 22

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 34.00  Armswing Back Jump

401B 1 1.5 5.5 7.0 6.5     19.0 28.50 62.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 6.0     16.0 24.00 86.50  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 21.00 107.50  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 19.80 127.30  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 152.50  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 24.05 176.55  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 193.55  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 213.05  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 15.00 228.05  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 244.55  Forward Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group D

Amelia Eddy (2013) -- Southend Diving 23

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 36.50  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 23.20 59.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 21.75 81.45  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 18.00 99.45  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 22.80 122.25  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 21.00 143.25  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 21.45 164.70  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 183.20  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 203.70  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 220.20  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 238.20  Forward Jump

Tirana-Kacie Malaj (2015) -- Southampton Diving Academy 24

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 7.0     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 34.00  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 54.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 4.5 5.5 6.0     16.0 16.00 70.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 13.00 83.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 4.5 6.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 99.50  Armswing Back Jump

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 28.50 128.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 24.00 152.00  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 173.60  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 19.20 192.80  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 216.60  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 4.0 5.0 4.5     13.5 17.55 234.15  Back Fall

Alana Pulsford (2015) -- Southampton Diving Academy 25

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 33.00  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 14.50 47.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 64.50  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 81.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 19.50 100.50  Armswing Back Jump

401B 1 1.5 3.5 3.5 4.0     11.0 16.50 117.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 21.00 138.00  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 8.0 6.5     20.5 24.60 162.60  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 21.00 183.60  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 19.60 203.20  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 21.45 224.65  Back Fall

Olivia Moorbey (2014) -- Southampton Diving Academy 26

10A 3 1.2 4.5 5.5 4.5     14.5 17.40 17.40  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 22.20 39.60  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 23.80 63.40  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 22.10 85.50  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 104.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 125.50  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 143.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 162.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 5.5 7.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 181.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 202.50  Armswing Back Jump

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 21.75 224.25  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 224.25 1Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group D

Erin Miller (2014) -- Southampton Diving Academy 27

100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 35.00  Armswing Back Jump

101B 1 1.3 2.5 4.0 2.5     9.0 11.70 46.70  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 63.70  Back Fall

10A 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 21.00 84.70  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 19.80 104.50  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 21.70 126.20  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 22.10 148.30  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 167.80  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 186.80  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 202.80  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 218.30  Forward Jump

Aria Osborn-Jenkins (2015) -- Southampton Diving Academy 28

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 34.00  Armswing Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 3.0 3.5 5.0     11.5 13.80 47.80  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 16.00 63.80  Back Fall

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 19.20 83.00  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 106.40  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 22.40 128.80  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 18.20 147.00  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 16.00 163.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 181.50  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 196.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 213.50  Forward Jump

Abi Wooten (2014) -- Southampton Diving Academy 29

10A 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 18.60 39.60  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 24.50 64.10  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 18.85 82.95  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 98.45  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 117.95  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 134.95  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 150.45  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 168.45  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 185.45  Armswing Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 3.5 4.5 4.0     12.0 16.80 202.25  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0     9.0 9.00 211.25  Back Fall

Abigail Sutcliffe (2015) -- Southampton Diving Academy 30

101A 0 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 13.50 13.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 30.50  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 47.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 62.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 77.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 94.00  Armswing Back Jump

401C 1 1.4 3.5 4.0 5.0     12.5 17.50 111.50  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 14.00 125.50  Back Fall

10A 3 1.2 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 15.00 140.50  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 16.80 157.30  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 25.20 182.50  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 21.45 203.95  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group D

Oliver Blanford-Gange (2013) -- Star Diving Club 1

100A 1 1.0 6.0 8.0 6.0     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 40.00  Armswing Back Jump

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 30.60 70.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 8.5 8.0 8.5     25.0 37.50 108.10  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 24.00 132.10  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 24.60 156.70  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 19.60 176.30  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 22.10 198.40  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 16.00 214.40  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 233.40  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 251.90  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 270.90  Forward Jump

Sam Bradbury (2013) -- Southend Diving 2

10A 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 20.40 42.00  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 20.30 62.30  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 22.75 85.05  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 104.55  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 123.05  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 140.55  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 159.55  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 179.05  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 3.5 7.0 4.0     14.5 14.50 193.55  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 8.0 6.5 7.5     22.0 35.20 228.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 9.0 6.5 6.5     22.0 35.20 263.95  Reverse Dive

Barnabas Quin (2014) -- Star Diving Club (guest) (3)

100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.5 6.5     20.5 20.50 20.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 39.50  Armswing Back Jump

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 27.00 66.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 28.50 95.00  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 118.40  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 22.80 141.20  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 22.40 163.60  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 21.45 185.05  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 203.55  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 223.05  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 239.05  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 260.05  Forward Jump

Theo Wills (2014) -- Plymouth Diving 3

10A 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 7.5     20.5 24.60 43.20  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 25.90 69.10  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 22.10 91.20  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 106.20  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 18.00 124.20  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 143.70  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 161.20  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 18.00 179.20  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 18.00 197.20  Armswing Back Jump

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 7.5     20.0 30.00 227.20  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 32.80 260.00  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group D

Harry Hancock (2013) -- Albatross Diving Club 4

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 35.50  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 55.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 71.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 88.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 107.50  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 33.60 141.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 8.0 6.0 6.5     20.5 32.80 173.90  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 25.20 199.10  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 23.40 222.50  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 4.0 5.0 4.5     13.5 18.90 241.40  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 16.25 257.65  Back Fall

Bobby Cole (2014) -- Plymouth Diving 5

100A 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 7.5     20.5 20.50 20.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.5 6.5 7.5     21.5 21.50 42.00  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 24.80 66.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 28.00 94.80  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 112.80  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 20.40 133.20  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 157.00  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 20.80 177.80  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 5.5 6.5 7.0     19.0 19.00 196.80  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 215.80  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 231.80  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 250.80  Forward Jump

Makar Smyk (2013) -- Albatross Diving Club 6

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 19.80 39.00  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.5 5.5     15.5 21.70 60.70  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 24.05 84.75  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 18.00 102.75  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 121.25  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 15.00 136.25  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 153.25  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 171.75  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 191.25  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 4.5     16.0 25.60 216.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 7.0     19.0 28.50 245.35  Back Dive

Arthur Coxhead (2014) -- Southend Diving 7

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 15.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 33.50  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 48.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 64.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 17.50 81.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 16.00 97.50  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 28.00 125.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 31.20 156.70  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 19.80 176.50  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 22.80 199.30  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 25.20 224.50  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 20.80 245.30  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open Group D

William Ames (2013) -- Southend Diving 8

101A 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 6.0     15.5 15.50 15.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 32.50  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 14.50 47.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 14.00 61.00  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 76.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 18.00 94.50  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 22.40 116.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 28.50 145.40  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 167.60  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 19.20 186.80  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 21.70 208.50  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 18.20 226.70  Back Fall

Elliot McCamphill-Rose (2014) -- Plymouth Diving 9

100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 16.00 32.00  Armswing Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 3.5 2.0 3.0     8.5 10.20 42.20 2Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 60.20  Back Fall

10A 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 18.00 78.20  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 16.80 95.00  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 118.80  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 142.20  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 158.70  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 175.70  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 14.50 190.20  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 207.20  Forward Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C

Willa Calvert (2011) -- Star Diving Club 1

10A 3 1.2 9.0 7.5 6.0     22.5 27.00 27.00  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 8.5 9.0 7.0     24.5 29.40 56.40  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.5 6.0 7.0     20.5 28.70 85.10  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 26.65 111.75  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 8.0     22.0 22.00 133.75  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 152.75  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 172.75  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 8.0     21.0 21.00 193.75  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 215.75  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 19.00 234.75  Armswing Back Jump

103B 1 1.7 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 37.40 272.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 7.5 7.5 8.5     23.5 35.25 307.40  Back Dive

Lucia Chowne (2012) -- Star Diving Club 2

100A 1 1.0 7.0 5.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.5 7.5     21.5 21.50 39.00  Armswing Back Jump

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 30.60 69.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 32.25 101.85  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 9.5 9.0 8.0     26.5 31.80 133.65  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.5 6.0 7.0     20.5 24.60 158.25  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.5     20.5 28.70 186.95  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.0 6.0 7.5     20.5 26.65 213.60  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 234.10  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 253.60  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 273.10  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 290.60  Forward Jump



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls Group C

Martha Abel-Mackay (2011) -- Star Diving Club 3

10A 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 8.0 8.0 6.5     22.5 27.00 48.00  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 28.70 76.70  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 8.5 8.0 7.0     23.5 30.55 107.25  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 127.75  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 146.75  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 167.75  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 21.50 189.25  Forward Jump

100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 209.75  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 228.75  Armswing Back Jump

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 30.75 259.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 27.00 286.50  Back Dive

Suzanna Highley (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 20.50 20.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 5.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 38.00  Armswing Back Jump

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 28.00 66.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 32.00 98.00  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 28.80 126.80  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 8.0 8.0 7.0     23.0 27.60 154.40  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 22.40 176.80  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 27.95 204.75  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 225.75  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 244.25  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 263.75  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 19.00 282.75  Forward Jump

Ffion Griffiths (2012) -- Aberdare Comets Diving Club 5

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 41.00  Armswing Back Jump

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 29.75 70.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 32.30 103.05  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 122.85  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 7.0 6.0     18.5 22.20 145.05  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 26.60 171.65  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 9.5 6.5 7.0     23.0 29.90 201.55  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 218.55  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 238.05  Armswing Back Jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 256.05  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 8.0     22.0 22.00 278.05  Forward Jump

Lacey Chapman-Othen (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

10A 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 23.40 23.40  Forward Straight Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 22.80 46.20  Forward Straight Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 27.30 73.50  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 7.5     20.5 26.65 100.15  Back Fall

101A 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.5     21.0 21.00 121.15  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 141.15  Armswing Back Jump

